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PRIME MINISTER
MEETING WITH PRESIDENT MITTERRAND

You will recall that you said you would be willing to slip over
to Paris for half a day to continue your talk with President
Mitterrand. I have had some further discussion of this with the
French and the most likely date is Saturday 20 January, although
the French will not be able to confirm this until a week or so

—
from now.

I attach the relevant page from your January diary so that you

can see how this would fit in with other commitments.
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(C. D. POWELL)
28 December 1989
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Wednesday 17 January
Speechwriting
1930 for 200072 NATIONAL CHILDREN'S HOME DINNER AND SPEECH

Thursday 18 January
0930 E (EP)
1030 Cabinet
LINCOLN'S INN DINNER

Friday 19 January
FINCHLEY
TO CHEQUERS

Sunday, 21 January
DINNER: LORD AND LADY WESTBURY

Monday 22 January

0830 Hair

1000 Week Ahead Meeting

1100 Diary Meeting

1300 Colleagues' Lunch

1430 General Eide + CDP

1500 Sir Anthony Garner + The Carroll Group + CDP

Tuesday, 23 January
2LOOK IN AT SUPPORTERS PARTY FOR WINTER BALL:
CARLTON GARDENS

Wednesday 24 January
1100 OPEN TATE GALLERY'S NEW ARRANGEMENT OF
PERMANENT COLLECTION ?

Friday 26 January
REGIONAL TOUR

Saturday 27 January
FINCHLEY ANNUAL DINNER DANCE

Monday 29 January

0830 Hair

1000 Week Ahead Meeting
1030 Diary Meeting
1100-1130 Graf Lambsdorff

Wednesday 31 January
1000 Keep free for CDP
1215 LOOK IN TO CCO MEDIA PARTY + JW, CCo

Sunday 4 February
Speechwriting

Monday 5 February
WINTER BALL

Tuesday 6 February
RECEPTION AT NEW ZEALAND HOUSE
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